directed to do everything necessary and appropriate to execute the Agreement 

substantially in the form attached hereto as Exhibit B; provided, specifically, 

that the total amounts to be financed under the Sewer and Traffic Impact Fee 

Financing Agreement shall in no event exceed Four Hundred Fifty Seven 

Thousand Eight Hundred and Sixty Three Dollars ($457,863). 

Section 3. This Resolution shall take effect immediately upon adoption. 

PASSED AND ADOPTED by the City Council of Morgan Hill at the meeting held on 

this ___ day of ___, 2017 by the following vote: 

AYES: COUNCIL MEMBERS: 

NOES: COUNCIL MEMBERS: